* Rule 2.47

{a} Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Sierra Acquisitions Limited 04235384
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11566/2009
{full name of cour)
We (a)
Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Philip Stephen Bowers
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From To

(b} 2 March 2010 (b) 1 September 2010

Signed p (/l.x_-

Joint / Administrator(s}

Dated _ 30 SEPTEMR&R V010
Contact Details
You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you if there 1s a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form London
EC4A 3WA
The contact information that you give Tel 0207936 3000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

-
¢
[«
o
=1
-
<
2]

02/10/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AZYMGNWS*
A0S 326

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow Scotfand




KMH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11568 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL LIMITED
COURT NO 11565 OF 2009

SSGH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11554 OF 2009

MOHAVE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11562 OF 2009

NOEL ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11558 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL FINANCE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11560 OF 2009

SIERRA ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11566 OF 2009

SIERRA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COQURT NO. 11550 OF 2009

SONORA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO 11569 OF 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)
(TOGETHER “THE COMPANIES”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2 47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 SEPTEMBER 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors. The report 1s
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other person

for any purpose whatsoever.

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal hability.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers

Deloitte LLLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 3

2. THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 3

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 4

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 6

APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

2. Statutory and other information

3. Mosaic Group structure chart

4, Join; Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts as at 1 September
201

B. Forms 2.24B




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used.

“Act” or “Insolvency Act”

*Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

“Aurora Transaction”

“Aurora”

“Companies”

“Deloitte”

“Dissolved Companies”

\\Dl_AH

“Dune"

“Dune Transaction”

“Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

"

n m

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Mannming and Phil Bowers, licensed
insolvency practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Jont
Administrators of the Companies

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G
Fashions Limited) (In Administration)

The sale of the business and assets of AGF Realisations
(2009) Limited, WF Reahsations (2009) Limited, 0OS
Realisations (2009) Limited, CS Realisations (2009)
Limited, KM Realisations {(2009) Limited, Mosaic Fashions
umited and Mosaic Fashions Finance bimuted (All In
Administration) to Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited

Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and 1ts subsidiaries

All of the companies that are the subject of this report,
comprising KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Rubicon
Retail Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Mohave
Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance
Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings
Limited and Sonora Holdings Lirmted (All In Admimistration)

Deloitte LLP

10 companies In the Mosaic Group where the
Administration has been closed and the companies have
been dissolved, which compromises WL Realisations (2009)
Limited, Rubicon Retall Holdings Limited, BS Realisations
(2009) Limited, PTG Realisations (2009) Limited, Rubicon
Retail Fashion Limited, TWG Realisations (2009) Limited,
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited, RV Realisations (2009)
Limited, SGB Realisations (2009) Limited and RS
Realisations (2009} Limited.

DLA Piper UK LLP

Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield
Limited)

The sale of the business and assets of SSG Realisations
(2009) Limited to Dune

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having
fixed and floating charge security over most of the entities,
with the notable exception of Anoushka G

Millions




“Mosaic Group Companies”

“Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Insolvency Rules”

“SSG”

All of the companies In Administration, as hsted In
Appenchx 1 to this report

The amount availlable for distribution to unsecured
creditors pursuant to s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
calculated on the net realisations of property subject to a
floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

PR Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Principles Retail
Limited) (In Administration)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Limited) (In Administration)




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency
Rules to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Admunistrations
of the Companies since the Administrators’ second six monthly report sent to
creditors on 30 March 2010.

Given the information provided to creditors in our previous reports, we have not
included detailed background information In respect of the Companies and have
focused on the progress of the Administrations.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies I1s attached at
Appendix 2, as well as a Group structure chart at Appendix 3.

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors
of the Mosaic Group Companies, Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and
Phiip Stephen Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of 28 of the Mosaic
Group Companies on 2 March 2009, by order of the High Court with the power to
manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by either of them jointly and severaily

2. THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies as
set out in paragraph 3(1){b) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 The
Administrators concluded that the objective of the Administrations of the Maosaic
Group Companies, of achieving a better result for the creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate liquidation of the Mosaic Group Companies, could
be achieved by

) implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale;

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after
trading SSG for a short period; and

. continuing to enable Principles to trade for a period of six months 1n order
to maximise recoveries.

The Administrators’ proposals n order to achieve this objective covered the
following areas-

. Conduct of business and affairs




. Dealing with claims
. Committee and Remuneration
. Extension and Exit procedures

Further details of the proposals can be found in the "Administrators’ Statement of
Proposals Report” sent to creditors on 24 April 2009

2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

with regard to the proposals of the Companies, In the last six months the
Administrators have undertaken the following actions

» Closed the Administrations of a further five companies in the Mosaic
Group

. Made a successful application to the High Court to obtain the
Administrators’ discharge from habiity i respect of the Dissolved
Companies

. Made a successful application to the High Court to extend the term of the

Administrations of the Companies to 1 September 2011 This will provide
sufficient time to allow a distribution to be paid to unsecured creditors.

. Continued to deal with the tax position of the Mosaic Group Companies, In
respect of both pre and post Administration Corporation Tax, VAT and
other applicable taxes.

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Attached at Appendix 4 are Receipts and Payments accounts for KMH Realisations
(2009) Limited (In Admimstration) and Rubicon Retall Finance Limited (In
Admiristration) covering the period from 2 March 2010 to 1 September 2010

There have been no receipts or payments for any of the other Companies subject
to this report

3.1 Estimated Future Asset Realisations

Future reahisations are anticipated in each of the Companies in the form of
unsecured dividends from other Mosaic Group Companies These dividends are
payable in respect of unsecured intercompany balances throughout the Mosaic
Group

3.3 Estimated Outcome for Unsecured Creditors

Once each of the Companies has received the dividends I1n respect of its
unsecured claims for intercompany balances, there will be sufficient assets to
enable a distribution to unsecured creditors comprising the Prescnbed Part (see
section 4 below).




4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

4.1 Secured creditors

The Mosaic Group’s Secured Lender debt at the date of the appointment of the
Admirustrators has been agreed at £389 /m

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over most of
the asset owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companies, with the notable
exception of Anoushka G The securtty has been independently venfied.

To date the Administrators have distributed £216.9m to the Secured Lender from
various companies In the Mosaic Group, although no distribution has been made
from the Companies subject to this report

4.2 Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors of any of the Companies

4.3 Unsecured creditors

Following an application to the High Court on 27 April 2010, the Administrators
obtained permission to agree unsecured creditor claims and pay a distrnibution to
unsecured creditors out of Administration.

The Companies subject to this report should receive dividend payments from
other Mosaic Group Companies in January 2011. Once these dividends have been
received this will enable the Companies to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors
compnsing the Prescribed Part It is anticipated that this distribution will be paid
in early Spring 2011

The Prescnibed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
(Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations,
net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors  This equates to 50 per cent.
of net property up to £10,000 and 20 per cent of net property in excess of
£10,000, to be subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

5.1 Extensions to the initial appointment period

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end
after one year unless an extension 1s granted by the Court or with the consent of
the creditors.




The initial period of the Administrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March
2010 A six month extension was initially granted to 1 September 2010 with the
consent of the Secured Lender.

A further extension has now been granted by the High Court, which extends the
Administration period to 1 September 2011 The extension was sought to ensure
a distribution could be paid to unsecured creditors out of Administration and all
other matters could be finalised

52 Exit

The Administrators anticipate that they will distribute the Prescribed Part to
unsecured creditors in Spring of 2011  After the distribution to unsecured
creditors has been paid, and all other matters have been concluded, the
Admimistrators intend to close the Administrations and dissolve the Companies.

5.3 Investigations

We have carried out investigations into the conduct of the Directors and a return
was submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills (formerly
the DTI).

5.4 SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

The Administrators are not aware of any transactions with connected parties In
the period covered by this report or In the two years prior to their appointment.

5.5 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order n respect of the Companies, Counal
Regulation (EU)} No 1346/2000 apphes and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES

The Administrators have not drawn fees or expenses in respect of work carried
out on the Administrations of the Companies.

However, should such approval be required In the future it will be obtained from
the Secured Lender.




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Company Name

AGF Realisations (2009) Limited
PR Realisations (2009) Limited
SSG Realisations (2009) Limited
CS Realisations (2009) Limited
KM Reahsations (2009} Limited
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited
OS Reahisations (2009) Limited
WF Realisations (2009) Limited
Mesaic Fashions Limited

Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited
Sierra Holdings Limited

Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited
Rubicon Retall Limited

Noel Acquisitions Limited
Mohave Limited

Sierra Acquisitions Limited
Sonaora Holdings Limited

TWG Realisations (2009) Limited
WL Realisations (2009) bimited
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited
BS Realisations (2009) Limited
RV Realisations (2009) Limited
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited
PTG Reatlisations (2009) Limited

RS Realisations (2009) Limited

Former Company Name

Anoushka G Fashions Limited
Principles Retail Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Limited
Coast Stores Limited

Karen Millen Limited

Karen Millen Holdings Limited
Qasis Stores Limited

Warehouse Fashion Limited

The Warehouse Group Limited

Warehouse Limited

The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited

Studio Group Holdings Limited
Bertie Shoes Limited

Roberto Vianni Limited

Studio Group Brands Limited
Pied A Terre Group Limited

Rayne Shoes (1994} Limited

Appendix 1

Court Case
Reference
1158272009
11546/2009
11570/2009
11563/2009
11548/2009
11568/2009
11559/2009
11561/2009
11552/2009
11549/2009
11550/2009
11555/2009
11560/2009
11564/2009
11565/2009
11558/2009
11562/2009
11566/2009
11569/2009
11580/2009
11581/2009
11554/2009
11553/2009
11557/2009
1157%/2009
11583/2009
11585/2009

11586/2009




Appendix 2, Page 1 of 2

Statutory and Other Information

Ajesonas 1o Aguiol 9gs1 1ov

Kouaajosu ayj jo |G 8INpayas

10 'Wway) jo Aue Ag suamod pue sainp ‘suoiouny jie (2)o01 Ydeibeled o) uensind yno ALlED 0] PASUOYINE SJE SIOJeNSIUIWPY BY ) - ssuedwiod Iy

98y J0 18 epeyas
40 (Z)001 ydeaBered o3 uensind
suojs|aosd Juaunuiodde yuop

9861 VY AduaA|0sU| 8} jo 19

enpeyss Jo (2)zz ydesBesed o) uensind Auedwos ayy jo Si0}alIg By} Jo uoijed|dde ayy uo unod ayy Aq apew sem juawijuiodde ay) - sewedwo) iy

uopesndde Uy apew oym UosIad

600z yaien Z - saeduwod iy

jusunuoddy o o3eQ

6002 30 055) L

6002 jo 98611

6002 30 85541

6002 jo 28511

6007 40 09511

{uno7 sajuedwon ‘UOISIAIG
Aesueys ‘unos yBiy) joy unos

/N — saedwo?) ||v

ssalppy Bujpes)

1S BZXO 'BAYSPIoIXE “AAUNA ‘LNCIIEH UOJUEIS '#18lST [BUISNPU] UnoceH uojuelg ‘ajbuen) ayt — sauedwo) Iy

8240 pasaysiBoy Jounoy

HLE YOI ‘UOPUOT 1334S MAN SR | 'asnoH (IH — saluedwo) 1y a0 pasaysiboy
9ld YPNY DN — ssiuedwo? Ity stoypny
Juy yueg Buiyidney pue D1d sueq sheppieg ~ sawedwo? [y sieyueg

Py uolisinboy |s0N

p11 sBuipjoy UG

P11
39UBUI4 SUOIYSES DIBSOW

p1 sbuipjoH eicuog

py] sbuipjoH Ireley uoaigny

Sioployaieys

auou ~ saedwo?) Iy

sBUIp|OH 5180140 JO slieieqg

alIALR|D) pleyory

AL pIeyoIy

P11 $31/8]21085 SUOIBAH

P17 S9LE]8I0aG SUO)EAH
ajpALRID pieydry

SH|IAA BIISSBI SYIIAN BOISSA SYIA edssar SYIAA BDISSSP SY|IAA BDISSAr Aejaiseg Auedwon
UGSSpINDI Jeuuns) ‘aluuig ol HEM31S ‘Uossauueyor Ji9bsy uof — AjUo pajiLu] SuoIySe JIBSON JO} UoNIppE |

POOMIESLS OMIW ‘UBLIISNT @A 10JeBIely "YO0[2A0T UYOT %313Q 'SlIIAURIS) PIELDTY - SAILBCIOD IV s101981|Q
ysea L3 Jo yoea 130 yaes 1340 yoea |3 40 {pied Anj pue dn ps||e2 ‘peyo]e
saleys AleupIO 000'000'L | Saseys AleupIO 9GZ'EGE'L | Saleus AIBUIDIO 268'602'2Z | S@ieus AleuipiO 0Z0'008'v9 13 Jo aseys AeupiD | ‘pespoyiny) jepden aieys
VIN WiN YIN WiN VIN sauweN Bujpeat

Auedwiosy

palWIn 2gqnd 8ZutugiaucH
PayLNT] 012G 2]d suosinboy enaIg viIN WiIN /N BlwEN ShojABld
LO0Z 8unr | LOOE Bunf G| €002 snbny 51 p00Z Yolew gL 100z 1snbny ¢Z uonesodiooul jo ayeq
5859220 PEEGEEP0 CEELLEFD 959%.050 8865.2¥0 Jequinp Auedwod

(uonesiunupy
U} payLwr] sbuip|oH euEIg

(uonensuipy uf}
patilI suoISInbay eualg

{Uonesnsiuiupy uj)
pajiwi suonNisinbay 30N

{uonensIupY

u)) paywi] aAeyop

{uoieNSIUILPY U]) Papr]
@oueul] [I2jay Looigny

swepN Auedwo)




Appendix 2, Page 2 of 2

Statutory and Other Information

Allesanas Jo Aol agg | 1oy ASuanosu| ayy JO | g AINpayls jo ‘way) jo Aue Aq siemod
pue sannp ‘sucnouny e ()00t ydeiBeied o} wensind ino Aued 0) pasLOYINE a1e SIORJSILILPY 8| ~ saluedwio) Iy

98Y140 19 einpayag
40 (z)o0} ydesbeled o) juensind
suoisiaosd Jusunujodde juiop

9861 10V Aouan|osu[ 8l jo |8 3Npayds Jo {Z)zg ydelbesed
o} uensind Auedwo ay) jo s1019a5(] 8y} jo uoneddde oy} uo pnoy ay Ag apew sem Jusunuicdde ayL - saluedwon ||y

uoneddde sy) epew Oym LUOSIDd

6002 YareW g - seivedwod iy

jJusunujoddy jo aleg

6002 40 69511

600g Jo S9G1L 1

600Z 4 pSGL1L

6002 J0 89514

{¥noa seeduwo?) 'UOISIAIQ
Aseoueys ‘unod yBIH) jey Lnod

IN — sauedwo) (I

sseuppy Buipes)

1N 6ZX0 ‘SIYSPIOXQ "ABUPAA "HNODIEH UGIUERIS '31B1S] [BLISNPU] UNODIEY ucjuelS '9jBuen) ay | — saivedwod [y

83130 paseisiBey Jeuoy

WLE VPO ‘UOpUOT 18aIS MAN BN L '9SNOH |ItH — SeIuedwo) iy

810 peJaysibay

o1d ¥PNY DN — saiuedwo) Iy sionpny
Jy yueg Buiyidney pue 574 yueg sAejueg — saltedwo?) |1y siejueg
P P P
QoUBUIY4 SUOIYSE L DRSO 2oUBUI4 SUDIUSES JIESON (6002) suonesiieay HOS DI BABYOWN siop|oysieys

auou — saiedwo) iy

sBuipjoH 5132140 JO sIeeq

PI7 SalejaI02g SuojesH
3||IAURIDY PJBYDIY

aAueID pleyary

SY|IAN ENSSSI SY|IA BOISSBr SY|IAA BOISSE SHIAL BISSar Aejeioeg Auedwo)

UOSSpINDIG JEUUNSD) aiudlg Uyor Hema)s 'uossauueyor Jiabsy Uor — Ajuo pajilun Suoiyse 4 JIESopy JO} UOIIppE uj
pooMIEBYS SN 'UBLNSNT 8AT 1aseBiey HHO0/8A0T UYOT %3)3Q ‘SIIAUBIS) PJBYDMY - SSIuedwo?) |y 10122110

yoea dog jo

saseys JBUPIO O ZPT'PLB

yoea |3 40 yoea 13 yoea dog jo saseys

saleys ABUIPIO 0ZO'00R' P9 | 4O saleys ABUIpIO DOS'PLS LeupiQ 9 852'SZLY
Yyoea | 3 JO S3aIeys yoes |3 jo yoea 1310 ysea dog jo saleys {pied Ajinj pue dn pajjes '‘pajotje
AeUIpIO Vv £PE'ERE'OE) saJeys AeupiO v 005022 saleys fewpiQ L9L'ESE'L Aleuipi0 v 000'000'T ‘pesuoyiny) [ende) aseys
YIN YIN viIN WiN seweN Burpes)

P17 SBUIPIOH MM 1S8AA BUIN

pajwi sibeulamsuy p17 sbuipioH P plaoAIRy
wiN pajwin dnoigy opnis dnoJsy oipnig 8ous Syl P17 sBuiploH Ui ualey oureN snotaslg
00z usien g1 €002 aunr €2 9661 AInr 61 661 JAQWSAON gL uonesodiodu jo eeQ
ZE0GL050 189208%0 8.692Z€0 £¥1Z6620 Jaqunp Auedwo)

{UoItRISILILDY
up) papwi sBuipjoH elouog

{ucnelsiLipy
u}) panuwnt [ej@y uooigny

[uonEnSILILPY UfY papwi]
(5002) suonesieay HOSS

{uonensiuwpy u|j payiwin
(6002) suonesiieay HNM

oweN Auedwoy




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

Y :m:b“w W
. 8w gy
o ,é‘.m._“_s Laj ﬁ
u.p} )
papui] dnaisy
BENOYBIEAA BY L
1
TgEmAre et € m st SRS - <
patw (v661) papLI —— Tm,mwm_.m__ﬁw&m J paIwn &wme_ﬁs .Wr
] ,mw St
S30YS BuARY S90S @pag dnoug oIpmS mo:w ,mF_. e SSNOYIIBAN wmhmmgcmo__ﬁzmw.ﬁ
i T [ sw.sw
| I J |1 _
panwi dnaugy patiwr PayLIT] SR
aua| e pad uuelp OLSqoY |Ie}ay UooIGMy
| [
pajwr pau pRjunM
vuh.“_hugm:uuwv_“v H suoqisinbay sBupioy dnard sBUIpIOH
BUBIS oIpNIg 80YS Yl |ieigy uooIgry

UOREASIL|WPY Ul 10U SaIUedWO) |5k

un sB L] uose ua«_.Emwmm_E_ uE_ .d_.v»wm_e_
payun paywn stupioH p Ut
PIINLIT BABLOA SBUIDIOH BUAIG dnougy oprs JEVeY uoDIEnY :0::...‘ q%wmum.__ummou 214
2 &mw a
[ I 1 -
1 | |
i w
pouN dns QTS cumInboy papuiry ! pauwry pajw Rouped pouLI (ejoY sty
sBuipyoH miouog aoug au) [9ON |ie1ay uoagny Ui uatey SaJ0I5 15BO0D £RUOIS SISRD 5 ExYSNoUY sa|doud 2SNOUBAA

I

_

*

[

[

]

panW acuedlq
SuQIysed DIesQy

papwn
SUOIYSE MBSON

=T
- ..Nwanhn

g oo S

AT wlpueal), N

Ty mco_.._mm“_ u_mmos_,ww.




loint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Accounts

From 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2010

KMH Realisations (2009) Ltd
From 3 Mar 09

Appendix 4

Rubicon Retail Finance Limited

From 3 Mar 09

02-Mar-09 02-Mar-09
to 1 Sept 10 to 1 Sept 10
£ £ £ £
Gross Fixed & Floating Charge Asset Realisations
Shares 1 - - -
Fixtures & Fittings - - 310,606 -
1 - 310,606 -
Costs of Realisations
Distribution to Secured Lender (1) - {310,606) -

Balances in Hand - -




